redeploying capital to areas where best growth

opportunities identified
18

California

1,286 (7%)

Active Adult

2,247 (13%)

Texas

5,923 (34%)

Arizona

5,167 (29%)

(1) Pro forma for 2012 includes equity follow-on offering completed in July 2012 as well as convertible notes offering completed in September 2012.

Net Debt to Capital 34.5% 44.1% 35.8% 31.5%

Total Lots Controlled 17,586 17,586 16,722 15,817

Years of Lot Supply 5.0 5.0 5.1 4.9

Real Estate $955.2 $955.2 $815.4 $776.2

-- issuance of 2.645M shares of common stock at $34.75, net of commissions and other costs related to such offering of approximately $4.8M.

-- net of unamortized discount of $3.8 million at June 30, 2012.

154%

77%77%

Net Debt / Net Capitalization

Relatively Low Leverage Provides Flexibility

77%77%

57%
52%

46%45%
38%

29%

20%

35%

HOVBZHKBHSPFLENPHMRYLMHOMTHTOLDHIMDCNVR

Source: Citigroup Global Markets (Most recent public quarterly filings, as of Sep-10-2012, pro forma for recent capital markets deals.)

(1) Pro forma for 2012 includes equity follow-on offering completed in July 2012 as well as convertible notes offering completed September 2012.

19

Median: 45%

NM NM

(1)

Deferred Tax Assets Expected to be Rebooked

DTA Analysis as of June 30, 2012
($millions) Federal State Total

2Q12 Tax Activity
$millions

Florida DTA allowance reversed $7.2

Other tax items, net (2.0)

Net tax benefit – 2Q 2012 $5.2

20

With continued profitability over the next few quarters,

DTA allowance is likely to be reversed onto balance sheet

($millions) Federal State Total

Total DTA* before allowance reversed $68.1 $26.9 $95.0

Florida DTA allowance reversed  2Q12 ($7.2) ($7.2)

Other state DTA changes (0.5) (0.5)

Remaining DTA balance reserved $68.1 $19.2 $87.3

* excludes $3M of deferred tax liability

Strategies for Success

• Ended 2Q 2012 with strong liquidity position and positive orders momentum

• Well inventoried to capitalize on future orders opportunities

• Balance sheet flexibility to invest prudently as market recovers

Maintain strong
balance sheet

Target ‘A’ & ‘B’
submarkets

• Focus on quality vs. quantity to drive profitable orders

• Leverage strong position in Florida to expand in new markets in the Southeast

(Raleigh, Charlotte, Tampa entered late 2011 / early 2012)

• Standardize energy-efficient features and construction for savings to